St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous)

Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

St. Joseph's College Road, Manjakuppam, Cuddalore - 607 001.
Ph: (Office) 04142-286311 Fax: 04142-286315

Ph: (Office) 04142-286311 **E-mail:** josecol27998@gmail.com

website: www.sjctnc.edu.in

Date: 01-09-2020

Proceedings of the Secretary, St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous), Cuddalore.

APPOINTMENT ORDER

Mrs. V. Devi Shree is appointed as **Assistant Professor** in **Business Administration** Department in St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous), Cuddalore with effect from **01-09-2020**.

She will produce all her certificates in original to the office. She should abide by the rules and regulations of the management during the period if her service.

If during her period of probation, her services are not satisfactory, her services are liable to be terminated with or without notice.

She are expected to complete Ph.D./ NET /SLET in order to fulfill the UGC Norms of Assistant Professor.

If she leaves the college in the course of the academic year, she has to give three months notice to the management or give three months salary to the management.

Secretary
SECRETARY,
St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science,
(AUTONOMOUS)
CUDDALORE - 607 001.

St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous)

Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

St. Joseph's College Road, Manjakuppam, Cuddalore - 607 001.

Ph: (Office) 04142-286311 **E-mail:** josecol27998@gmail.com

website: www.sjctnc.edu.in

Fax: 04142-286315

Date: 02-12-2020

Proceedings of the Secretary, St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous), Cuddalore.

APPOINTMENT ORDER

Mr. A. Arul Benito Gerard is appointed as **Assistant Professor** in **English** Department in St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous), Cuddalore with effect from **02-12-2020**.

He will produce all his certificates in original to the office. He should abide by the rules and regulations of the management during the period if his service.

If during his period of probation, his services are not satisfactory, his services are liable to be terminated with or without notice.

He are expected to complete Ph.D./ NET /SLET in order to fulfill the UGC Norms of Assistant Professor.

If he leaves the college in the course of the academic year, he has to give three months notice to the management or give three months salary to the management.

Secretary
SECRETARY,
St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science,
(AUTONOMOUS)
CUDDALORE - 607 001.

St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous)

Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

St. Joseph's College Road, Manjakuppam, Cuddalore - 607 001.

Ph: (Office) 04142-286311 **E-mail:** josecol27998@gmail.com

Fax: 04142-286315 website: www.sjctnc.edu.in

Date: 03-02-2021

Proceedings of the Secretary, St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous), Cuddalore.

APPOINTMENT ORDER

Dr. S. Pravina Mary is appointed as **Assistant Professor** in **Botany** Department in St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous), Cuddalore with effect from **03-02-2021**.

She will produce all her certificates in original to the office. She should abide by the rules and regulations of the management during the period if her service.

If during her period of probation, her services are not satisfactory, her services are liable to be terminated with or without notice.

She are expected to complete Ph.D./ NET /SLET in order to fulfill the UGC Norms of Assistant Professor.

If she leaves the college in the course of the academic year, she has to give three months notice to the management or give three months salary to the management.

Secretary
SECRETARY,
St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science,
(AUTONOMOUS)
CUDDALORE - 607 001.